
FACADE CONSERVATION OF KUALA LUMPUR SHOP 

HOUSES IN RELATION WITH NEW DEVELOPMENT 

NORLIN BT IBRAHIM 

99105249 

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING 

FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING 

UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA 

SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN 

APRIL 2001 



b s v 6 9 5 A b B t r act 

A b s t r a c t 

The importance of conservation and preservation act toward the historical 

buildings has already been recognised in our country during the last decade. The 

term is popular only among the professional whom involves in building 

construction (i.e.: architects and designers), archaeologist and other individual 

conservationist. However, the acceptance among the community or lay-man are 

still doubtful. The preservation of the historic buildings are important because it 

gave the city its character, continuity and pride. The conservation act did not 

intend to stop the process of development, so new development should see the 

restriction as a challenge to creativity, and not otherwise. The restriction also 

does not mean to duplicate the style of old buildings but should find appropriate 

and harmonious relationships to control volume, scale, colour, material and 

textures. The regulation becomes crucial especially when the new development 

took place in the urban area. The new design should be related to the existing 

architecture to avoid chaotic visual quality. If we took a city as one big painting 

then we could understand the importance of this relationship between old and 

new. The city potrey the nation pride and identity, it is more than just an assets, 

it is 'US'. 

If ancient fabrics nod, and threat to fall, 
to patch their flaws, and buttress up the wall, 

thus far 'tis duty: but here fix the mark; 
for all beyond it is to touch the ark. 

to changes foundations, cast the frame anew, 
is work for rebels, who base ends pursue. 

John Dryden (1631-1700) 
Stephen Marks, 

CONCERNING BUILDINGS. 

i 



bav 0 9 5 A.?. H.1.1. .9. jy. J. £ .9*. & e m. ?.£.!: 

A c k n o w l e d g e m e n t 

Alhamdulillah for the Almighty for granted me the time and health to 

complete this final dissertation. I would like to thank all the parties and individuals 

who contribute ideas, information, and co-operation in completing this 

dissertation. This appreciation firstly dedicated to both of my advisors, Mrs. Nor 

Rima Mohamad Ariff and Mr. Amir Fasha Mohd. Isa for their continuos 

guidance. The equal wish are also to all Building Surveying lecturers who had 

been our teachers for the past years. 

The same gratefulness goes to all my classmates ( batch 1999) for their 

moral support. Also to Ma, Put families and not forgetting Allahyarham Abah. 

Special thanks to Che' Lie for endless encouragement and assistance. I would 

like to accept this dissertation as a collective achievement from all the persons 

whom contribute by any means in producing this final thesis. This dissert 

hopefully will be useful to all individuals whom believe in conservation. 

i i 



bsv 6 95 c o n t e n t s 

C O N T E N T S 

r ABSTRACT 

> ACNOWLEDGEMENT 

> CONTENTS 

> SHEDULE OF MAPS, PICTURE AND DIAGRAM 

> LIST OF APPENDICES 

i 

ii-v 

vi-ix 

ix 

> CHAPTER 1 1.0 
1.1 
1.2 
1.3 

1.4 
1.5 
1.6 

INTRODUCTION 
INTRODUCTION 
ISSUES 
AIMS & OBJECTIVES 
1.3.1 Definition 
1.3.2 Aims 
1.3.3 Objectives 
SCOPE OF STUDY 
METHODOLOGY 
SYNOPSIS 

1 
3 
4 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
8 

CHAPTER 2 2.0 
2.1 
2.2 

2.3 
2.4 

BACKGROUND STUDY : KUALA LUMPUR 
INTRODUCTION 10 
HISTORICAL BACKGROUND 11 

2.2.1 Early Kuala Lumpur (1857-940) 11 
2.2.2 Second World War (1941-1957) 17 
THE URBAN FORM 18 
FOREIGNERS IN KUALA LUMPUR 24 
2.4.1 The Chinese Immigrants 25 
2.4.2 The European Colonialist 28 



b s v 6 9 5 c o n t e n t s 

CHAPTER 3 3.0 TEORITICAL STUDY : SHOP HOUSES 
3.1 INTRODUCTION 
3.2 THE CHRONOLOGY OF SHOP HOUSES 

3.2.1 Shop Houses Typology 
3.3 DEFINITION OF FAQADE 

3.3.1 Facade Elements 
3.3.2 Architectural Influences 

33 
34 
37 
40 
41 
46 

> CHAPTER 4 4.0 

4.1 
4.2 

4.3 

> CHAPTER 5 5.0 
5.1 
5.2 

5.3 

5.4 

TEORITICAL STUDY : BUILDING 
CONSERVATION 
INTRODUCTION 
BUILDING CONSERVATION 
4.2.1 The Aims 
4.2.2 The Objectives 
4.2.3 Conservation Principles 
CONSERVATION GUIDELINES 
4.3.1 Categories of Conservation 
4.3.2 Guidelines for Facade 

CASE STUDY 
INTRODUCTION 
WISMA MBSB 
5.2.1 Location 
5.2.2 Building Background 
5.2.3 Surrounding Environment 
5.2.4 Existing Activities 
5.2.5 Public Amenities 
PLAZA WARISAN 
5.3.1 Location 
5.3.2 Building Background 
5.3.3 Surrounding Environment 
5.3.4 Existing Activities 
5.3.5 Public Amenities 
PUBLIC AWARENESS 

56 
60 
61 
61 
62 
64 
66 
69 

76 
78 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
85 
85 
86 
88 
89 
90 
93 

> CHAPTER 6 6.0 ANALYSIS OF CASE STUDY 
6.1 INTRODUCTION 
6.2 MBSB 

6.2.1 Facade Style 
6.2.2 Pedestrian and Five-foot Way 
6.2.3 Openings and Decorations 

98 
99 
99 

100 
102 

iv 


