FAÇADE CONSERVATION OF KUALA LUMPUR SHOP HOUSES IN RELATION WITH NEW DEVELOPMENT

NORLIN BT IBRAHIM 99105249

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING UNIVERSITY TECHNOLOGY MARA SHAH ALAM, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

APRIL 2001

Abstract

The importance of conservation and preservation act toward the historical buildings has already been recognised in our country during the last decade. The term is popular only among the professional whom involves in building construction (i.e.: architects and designers), archaeologist and other individual conservationist. However, the acceptance among the community or lay-man are still doubtful. The preservation of the historic buildings are important because it gave the city its character, continuity and pride. The conservation act did not intend to stop the process of development, so new development should see the restriction as a challenge to creativity, and not otherwise. The restriction also does not mean to duplicate the style of old buildings but should find appropriate and harmonious relationships to control volume, scale, colour, material and textures. The regulation becomes crucial especially when the new development took place in the urban area. The new design should be related to the existing architecture to avoid chaotic visual quality. If we took a city as one big painting then we could understand the importance of this relationship between old and new. The city potrey the nation pride and identity, it is more than just an assets, it is 'US'.

If ancient fabrics nod, and threat to fall, to patch their flaws, and buttress up the wall, thus far 'tis duty: but here fix the mark; for all beyond it is to touch the ark. to changes foundations, cast the frame anew, is work for rebels, who base ends pursue.

John Dryden (1631-1700) Stephen Marks, CONCERNING BUILDINGS.

Acknowledgement

Alhamdulillah for the Almighty for granted me the time and health to complete this final dissertation. I would like to thank all the parties and individuals who contribute ideas, information, and co-operation in completing this dissertation. This appreciation firstly dedicated to both of my advisors, Mrs. Nor Rima Mohamad Ariff and Mr. Amir Fasha Mohd. Isa for their continuos guidance. The equal wish are also to all Building Surveying lecturers who had been our teachers for the past years.

The same gratefulness goes to all my classmates (batch 1999) for their moral support. Also to Ma, Put families and not forgetting Allahyarham Abah. Special thanks to Che' Lie for endless encouragement and assistance. I would like to accept this dissertation as a collective achievement from all the persons whom contribute by any means in producing this final thesis. This dissert hopefully will be useful to all individuals whom believe in conservation.

			CO	NTENT	S
>	ABSTRACT			i	
	ACNOWLEDGE	EMENT	-	ii	
>	CONTENTS			iii-v	
, distan	SHEDULE OF	MAPS,	PICTURE AND DIAGRAM	vi-ix	
>	LIST OF APPENDICES			tx	
*	CHAPTER 1	1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6	INTRODUCTION ISSUES AIMS & OBJECTIVES 1.3.1 Definition 1.3.2 Aims 1.3.3 Objectives SCOPE OF STUDY METHODOLOGY		1 3 4 4 5 5 6 7 8
>	CHAPTER 2	2.0 2.1 2.2 2.3 2.4	INTRODUCTION HISTORICAL BACKGROUND 2.2.1 Early Kuala Lumpur (1857-9) 2.2.2 Second World War (1941-1)	940) 957)	10 11 11 17 18 24 25 28

bsv 6 95 contents						
>	CHAPTER 3	3.0 3.1 3.2 3.3	INTRODUCTION	33 34 37 40 41 46		
	CHAPTER 4	4.0 4.1 4.2 4.3	CONSERVATION INTRODUCTION	56 60 61 61 62 64 66 69		
*	CHAPTER 5	5.0 5.1 5.2	WISMA MBSB 5.2.1 Location 5.2.2 Building Background 5.2.3 Surrounding Environment 5.2.4 Existing Activities 5.2.5 Public Amenities PLAZA WARISAN 5.3.1 Location 5.3.2 Building Background 5.3.3 Surrounding Environment 5.3.4 Existing Activities 5.3.5 Public Amenities	76 78 79 80 81 82 85 85 86 88 90 90		
>	CHAPTER 6	6.0 6.1 6.2	ANALYSIS OF CASE STUDY INTRODUCTION MBSB 6.2.1 Façade Style 6.2.2 Pedestrian and Five-foot Way 6.2.3 Openings and Decorations	98 99 99 100 102		